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POWER GENERATION FROM NTPC PLANT 
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Kayamkulam Unit of the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) is fully operational and procuring natural
gas from LNG Petronet, Kochi for power generation; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the price at which the natural gas is being procured therefrom; and 

(c) the details of power generated and supplied from the said unit of NTPC during each of the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA ) 

(a) & (b) : The 360 MW Rajiv Gandhi Combined Cycle Power Project (RGCCPP), Kayamkulam of NTPC Limited is operational and
runs only on naphtha. 

The Station has never used natural gas for power generation till date. 

(c) : Power generated and supplied by RGCCPP during the last three years is as under:

      (in million units)
 2012-13  2011-12  2010-11
  1518   692   1865
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